900256092 05/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| HelpScore, Inc. | | 05/22/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Porch.com, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6049 NE Keswick Dr. | |
| City: | Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98105 | |
| Entity Type: | ype: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85752709 | PORCH |
| Registration Number: | 4234003 | HELPSCORE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062609134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-903-8839

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen Haggerty, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patchen M. Haggerty |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| Signature: | /Patchen M. Haggerty/ |
| Date: | 05/23/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Delaware Change of Name - Helpscore Inc#page1.tif source=Delaware Change of Name - Helpscore Inc#page2.tif source=Delaware Change of Name - Helpscore Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0131

CH CEFOO



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HELPSCORE, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PORCH.COM, INC.", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 6:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 05-23-13

AUTHENT\(\tau\)C\(\text{ATION}\): 0454151

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0132

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5085343 8320

130638866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HELPSCORE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HELPSCORE, INC." TO "PORCH.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 6:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5085343 8100

130637933

DATE: 05-22-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0454024

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0133

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:17 PM 05/22/2013 FILED 06:17 PM 05/22/2013 SRV 130637933 - 5085343 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT S TO IF AMENDED AND DESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INC

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HELPSCORE, INC.

HelpScore, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "*Corporation*"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was declared advisable and duly adopted by the board of directors and stockholders of the Corporation by written consent in lieu of a meeting of such board of directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**").

SECOND: Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Porch.com, Inc.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Except as herein amended, the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 22nd day of May, 2013.

HELPSCORE, INC.

By: /s/ Matthew Ehrlichman

Name: Matthew Ehrlichman Title: Chief Executive Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 05/23/2013